APPLICATION
MAIN FEATURE
PRIGNITZ-MST.DE
There are stainless steel, intrinsically,
submersible, safe level probe for the
usage in hazardous areas.
In addition to its rugged construction
and a good price- to- performance ratio

bases, solutions, etc.) and must therefore be cleaned before being returned.
DISMOUNTING, RETURN AND DISPOSAL
HOW TO ORDER
PRIGNITZ-MST.DEGALAXY OF CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS
4D/PML-S111-Exi/PML-S131-Exi/Rev.2/Jan.2023/ENG
FAMILIES
TYPE
ELECTRICAL OUTPUT
LEVEL RANGES
  PML-S1XX-Exi-XX-(XX..XX)-XX- X- X -XX- XXXXX
UNIT
PROCESS  CONNECTIONS
P = plastic protector
S = steel protector and sinker
TYPE  OF PRESSURE
S = SLP Family
I2 = 4 … 20 mA 3L
UR = ratiometric
0U5 = 0 ... 5 V
1U5 = 1 ... 5 V
U10 = 0 … 10 V
12 = mH2O @ 4 °C
04 = ftH2O @ 4 °C
Exi =  Intrinsically safe level probe
with CSA certification
e.g.
(0 ... 1)
(0 ... 3)
(0 ... 30)
g = gauge
C = Cable gland with vented cable
M = conduit 1/2" MNPT
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
TECHNOLOGY&
MATERIAL
11 = TFT Technology with 17-4PH material
31 = PMI Technology with Membrane inside
CABLE LENGTH
xxxxx M = for cable length in meter
xxxxx ft  = for cable length in ft
CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS
other process and electrical connections available in a wide range of options
analog output signals can be customized upon request.
An indisputable advantage of the products from Prignitz Mikrosystemtechnik is that in addition to the
specified parameters, a variety of specific customer requests can be implemented:
Feel free to ask us. We are ready to implement individual solutions for you.
D/PML-S111-Exi/PML-S131-Exi/Rev.2/Jan.2023/ENGEdition version:
PRIGNITZ-MST.DEGALAXY OF CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS
5D/PML-S111-Exi/PML-S131-Exi/Rev.2/Jan.2023/ENG
- 40 °C to 85 °C (- 40 °F … 185 °F)
Transport
Check the pressure transmitter for any damage that may have been caused during transportation. Obvious damage
must be reported immediately.
Packaging and storage
Do not remove packaging until just before mounting.
Keep the packaging as it will provide optimum protection during transport (e.g. change in installation site, sending for
repair).
Recommended conditions at the place of storage:
TRANSPORT, PACKAGING AND STORAGE
PRIGNITZ-MST.DEGALAXY OF CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS
© 2023 PRIGNITZ Mikrosystemtechnik GmbH
All rights reserved. / Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
CONTACTS:
Tel.: +49 (0) 38 77 / 5 67 46-0
Fax: +49 (0) 38 77 / 5 67 46-18
Margarethenstraße 61
19322 Wittenberge / Elbe
Germany
PRESSURE LEVEL TEMPERATURE CALIBRATION &
SERVICE
6